
AGTA PHOENIX 2023 PRE-REGISTERED DELEGATES
CAT FNAME LNAME TITLE COMPANY/AIRPORT CITY/STATE E-MAIL PHONE

AL John Azevedo Principal Engineer TransCore San Diego, CA john.azevedo@transcore.com 858-736-8258

AL Elliott Baker Senior Account Executive TransLoc - SPONSOR Durham, NC elliott.baker@transloc.com 888-959-3120

AL Mark Berglund Western US Sales Mgr TEZ Technology Los Angeles, CA mark@teztechnology.com 805-551-3533

AL Elliott Carson Owner Spring Bird - NEW MEMBER Austin, TX elliott@springbirdtransportation.com 951-394-6269

AL David Chambers Senior Associate TransCore Scottsdale, AZ david.chambers@transcore.com 480-551-4621

AL Ernest Choi Senior Consultant InterVISTA Consulting USA LLC San Mateo, CA ernest.choi@intervistas.com 650-597-3873

AL Myles Collier Software Sales Representative TransLoc - SPONSOR Durham, NC myles.collier@transloc.com 888-959-3120

AL James Foster Partner McMahon Berger, P.C. St. Louis, MO foster@mcmahonberger.com 314-567-7350

AL Brett Galvin Partner CK Consulting USA, LLC - NEW MEMBER Atlanta, GA bg@ck.consulting 404-578-4437

AL Austin Gorton Marketing & Support Lead GateKeeper Systems Inc - SPONSOR Eagan, MN agorton@gksys.com 651-365-0700

AL Don Griffin Partner GY Consulting - NEW MEMBER Springfield, VA don@griffinyangconsulting.com 703-659-7710

AL Margaret Jones Project Manager GateKeeper Systems Inc - SPONSOR South Pasadena, CA mjones@gksys.com 651-365-0700

AL Jackson Lake Dir. of Sales Strategy & Planning TransLoc - SPONSOR Durham, NC jackson.lake@transloc.com 888-959-3120

AL Ali Khaksar President
TagMaster North America, Inc. - SPONSOR & NEW 
MEMBER

Tacoma, WA akhaksar@tagmasterna.com 253-238-1421

AL Geoffrey Posluszny Consultant Walker Consultants Charlotte, NC gposluszny@walkerconsultants.com 704-307-2991

AL Jack Santa Principal, Aviation Advisory Services
Jacobs Aviation Advisory Services - BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS

Cleveland, OH jack.santa@jacobs.com 216-990-4886

AL Michael Sinclair President ReserTrac Inc. Mississauga, Ontario msinclair@resertrac.com 647-802-4003

AL Forrest Swonsen Assoc VP, Airport Sys. & Svcs. TransCore Sarasota, FL forrest.swonsen@transcore.com 972-342-1431

AL Jeanette Yang Owner GY Consulting - NEW MEMBER Bayside, NY jeanette@griffinyangconsulting.com 917-392-8886

AL Anne Turner Sr. Project Manager GateKeeper Systems Inc - SPONSOR Eagan, MN aturner@gksys.com 651-365-0700

AL Steve Womack Managing Partner CK Consulting USA, LLC - NEW MEMBER Duluth, GA sw@ck.consulting 404-578-4437

AL-NM James Carson Director of Facilities Complete Coach Works / Transit Sales Riverside, CA karevalo@completecoach.com 800-300-3751

AL-NM Silvio Fontes Regional Manager Curb Mobility Miami, FL silviof2@gocurb.com 929-268-3189

AL-NM Ken Testani Director of Sales KoiRide Phoenix, AZ kenneth.testani@koiride.com 602-292-3031

AL-NM Robert Tschupp Director of Sourcing KoiRide Denver, CO robert.tschupp@koiride.com 970-331-1795

AP Chance Abbey Parking & Grn. Trans Mgr
Spokane International Airport - SPONSOR & BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS

Spokane, WA cabbey@spokaneairports.net 509-455-6445

AP Robert Anchie Airport Ops Assistant Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ robert.anchie@phoenix.gov 602-319-7651

AP Michael Attallah Customer Service Landside Nashville International Airport Nashville, TN Michael.Attallah@flynashville.com 615-275-1600

AP Abubaker Azam Director, Operation Services
San Francisco International Airport - BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS

San Francisco, CA abubaker.azam@flysfo.com 415-942-4442

AP Jason Berg Aviation Properties Mgr Port of Seattle Seattle, WA berg.j2@portseattle.org 206-787-7735
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AP Robert Bergeron Ground Transportation Mgr Dallas/Ft. Worth Int'l Airport - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Dallas, TX rbergeron@dfwairport.com 972-973-4050

AP Ron Cardenas Aviation Supervisor III Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ ron.cardenas@phoenix.gov 602-683-4860

AP Shadrack Chumba Supervisor, Ground Transportation Richmond Int'l / Capital Region Airport Commission Richmond, VA schumba@flyrichmond.com 804-317-6937

AP Edward Coates Ap Grnd Trans & Parking Coordinator Port of Oakland Oakland, CA ecoates@portoakland.com 510-563-2848

AP Diane Drakulich Real Estate Dev. & Prop. Coordinator Sarasota Manatee Airport Authority Sarasota, FL diane.drakulich@flysrq.com 941-359-2770

AP Marcus Elliott Sr Mgr Parking & Ground Trans. Columbus John Glenn International Airport Columbus, OH melliott@columbusairports.com 614-239-3082

AP Aaron Flake Assistant Director Nashville International Airport Nashville, TN aaron.flake@flynashville.com 629-401-9904

AP Melissa Garcia Accounting Manager Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ melissa.garcia@phoenix.gov 602-273-2147

AP David Goldsberry Revenue Manager Ontario International Airport Ontario, CA dgoldsberry@flyontario.com 909-544-5117

AP Alan Gonzalez Landside Manager Dallas/Ft. Worth International Airport Dallas, TX alagonzalez@dfwairport.com 972-973-4851

AP Tracy Harrison Director of Ground Trans
Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport - 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Atlanta, GA tracy.harrison@atl.com 404-382-2405

AP Ratib Hussein Manager, Rental Car Concessions Orlando International Airport Orlando, FL rhussein@goaa.org 407-279-2312

AP Steve Koester Sr Mgr of Landside Bus. & Properties Port of Portland Portland, OR steven.koester@portofportland.com 503-415-6529

AP Jennifer Maples Asset Man. & Sust. Programs Admin. Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ skyharbor@phoenix.gov 602-273-3300

AP Angelica Matos Supervisor, Ground Trans. Services Orlando International Airport Orlando, FL angelica.matos@goaa.org 407-825-2001

AP April Murchinson Ground Trans. Contract Admin. Port of Portland Portland, OR april.murchinson@portofportland.com 503-415-6686

AP Gary North Airport Operations Officer Sacramento County Dept of Airports Sacramento, CA northg@saccounty.net 916-806-5348

AP Mike O'Shaughnessy Deputy Aviation Director for Ops. Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ skyharbor@phoenix.gov 602-273-3300

AP Alma Peña Airport Parking Ops Superintendent Port of Oakland Oakland, CA apena@portoakland.com 510-563-3243

AP David Reich Deputy Executive Director Los Angeles World Airports Los Angeles, CA dreich@lawa.org 310-491-8071

AP Kelly Scali Aviation Superintendent Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ kelly.scali@phoenix.gov 602-616-3122

AP Yehowali Sekaya Parking & Grn. Trans Ops Analyst Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Nashville, TN yehowali.sekaya@flynashville.com 615-275-4367

AP James Taylor Supervisor, Lead Airport Traffic Officer San Diego County Regional Airport Authority San Diego, CA jtaylor@san.org 619-400-2704

AP Nick Van Looy Arpt Mgr./Land., Park & Gnd Tra. Sacramento County Dept of Airports Sacramento, CA vanlooyn@saccounty.gov 916-874-0773

AP Kyle Velovich Supervisor, Airport Traffic Officer San Diego County Regional Airport Authority San Diego, CA kvelovic@san.org 619-400-2697

AP Leisha Walker Aviation Supervisor III Phoenix Sky Harbor Int'l Airport - HOST & SPONSOR Phoenix, AZ leisha.walker@phoenix.gov 602-663-8362

AP Richard Wilson Manager, Ground Transportation San Diego County Regional Airport Authority San Diego, CA rwilson@san.org 619-400-2665

AP Peter Wuestenberg Assistant Manager Dallas/Ft. Worth International Airport Dallas, TX pwuestenberg@dfwairport.com 586-615-0510

AP-NM Christopher Jones Manager, Ground Trans & Parking Calgary Airport Authority Calgary, Alberta christopherj@yyc.com 403-717-3451

AP-NM Mike Pavesi Airport Operations Supervisor Philadelphia International Airport Philadelphia, PA mike.pavesi@phl.org 215-937-6973
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AP-NM Kyle Sundin Dir. of Comm. Parking & Gnd Trans Philadelphia International Airport Philadelphia, PA kyle.sundin@phl.org 484-609-6257

AP-NM Zac Ryan General Manager Calgary Airport Authority Calgary, Alberta zacr@yyc.com 403-829-2014

OP Mike Bechdel General Manager PreFlight Airport Parking Phoenix, AZ mike.bechdel@intpark.com 602-267-0166

OP David Bird Partner
SuperShuttle Express and ExecuCar - BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS / AGTA PRESIDENT

Scottsdale, AZ dbird@ztrip.com 602-292-4959

OP Lorenzo Botello Manager Fast Park & Relax Houston, TX lbotello@thefastpark.com 281-446-8636

OP Billy Carter President Carter Transportation Austin - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Austin, TX billy@cartertransportationaustin.com 512-773-1713

OP Ashley Cebollero Senior Operations Manager Parkway Corporation Philadelphia, PA acebollero@parkwaycorp.com 215-937-6782

OP John Crowe General Manager SP Plus Airport Services Oakland, CA jcrowe@spplus.com 510-563-3891

OP Ray Diaz Operations Manager LAZ Parking - NEW MEMBER San Diego, CA radiaz@lazparking.com 858-987-2696

OP Nathan Drechsler Director of Operations Epic Mountain Express - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Vail, CO nathand@ridecme.com 970-331-6067

OP Troy Drulman Senior Vice President Groome Transportation Nashville, TN tdrulman@groometrans.com 615-579-0682

OP Ethan Dunkle Sr. Airport Partnerships Mgr Turo - SPONSOR Denver, CO edunkle@turo.com 440-417-2213

OP Greg Fischer General Manager Prime Time Shuttle Upland, CA gregf@primetimeshuttle.com 909-204-9921

OP Sarah Fisher General Counsel
PreFlight Airport Parking - BOARD OF DIRECTORS / 
AGTA PRESIDENT-ELECT

Chicago, IL sarah.fisher@intpark.com 312-935-2800

OP James Fricke President / CEO Premier Airport Shuttle by Capital Aeroporter Olympia, WA jimf@premierairportshuttle.com 360-507-1519

OP Allen Fugate General Manager
Coach USA - Van Galder Bus Company - BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS / AGTA CHAIRMAN

Janesville, WI allen.fugate@coachusa.com 608-752-5407

OP Thomas Gahan Executive Vice President
Great Lakes Transportation / Metro Cars - NEW 
MEMBER

Taylor, MI tgahan@metrocars.com 734-946-1718

OP Alan Gildersleeve Owner / General Manager McCormick Transportation LLC Scottsdale, AZ awgildersleeve@gmail.com 602-292-5485

OP Chet Greco GM Transportation Services SP Plus Airport Services Fort Lauderdale, FL cgreco@spplus.com 954-299-7872

OP John Groden VP of Airports Parking Concepts, Inc. - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Irvine, CA jgroden@pciont.com 909-230-2978

OP Quinn Hatoff Head of Airport Partnerships Uber - SPONSOR Washington DC qhatoff@uber.com 949-547-7110

OP Marty Haynes Owner (Supershuttle) Ecar Transportation Tampa, FL marty@ecarfl.com 727-709-5600

OP Michael Huggins Business Devel. Manager, Airports Lyft Seattle, WA michaelhuggins@lyft.com 503-412-9503

OP Rattan Joea CEO Prime Time Shuttle Inglewood, CA rattanj@primetimeshuttle.com 310-600-6750

OP Michael Johnston Sr. Airport Partnerships Mgr Turo - SPONSOR San Francisco, CA mjohnston@turo.com 415-965-4515

OP Dwight Kines Chief Operating Officer WHC Worldwide Towson, MD dkines@ztrip.com 410-977-0526

OP Tim Kuderer Manager Fast Park & Relax Cincinnati, OH tkuderer@thefastpark.com 513-241-0415

OP Robert Landry President (GO) Boston Shuttle - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Concord, MA rblandry@netrgrp.com 617-606-9007

OP Farouq Massoud President Dulles Airport Taxi - BOARD OF DIRECTORS Dulles, VA debbie@bluetop.com 703-898-8556

OP Sean Mayo Head of Global Airports Turo - SPONSOR Philadelphia, PA smayo@turo.com 917-304-3937



AGTA PHOENIX 2023 PRE-REGISTERED DELEGATES
CAT FNAME LNAME TITLE COMPANY/AIRPORT CITY/STATE E-MAIL PHONE

OP John McCarthy President
Continental Air Transport/GO Airport Express -
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chicago, IL jmccarthy@airportexpress.com 312-576-0631

OP Jim McCleaf Regional Manager Fast Park & Relax Baltimore, MD jmccleaf@thefastpark.com 443-846-2230

OP Noah Mehzun Chief Internal Auditor Park 'N Fly Atlanta, GA nmehzun@pnf.com 404-364-8109

OP Cecil Morton CEO Speedishuttle Hawaii Honolulu, HI csm@speedishuttle.com 808-870-2287

OP Charles Newkirk Assistant Vice President Parkway Corporation Philadelphia, PA cnewkirk@parkwaycorp.com 267-228-2353

OP Alex Plefka General Manager LAZ Parking - NEW MEMBER Sacramento, CA aplefka@lazparking.com 916-281-6936

OP Michael Stinson Operations Partner McCormick Transportation LLC Phoenix, AZ awgildersleeve@gmail.com 602-292-5485

OP Jose Torres President (GO) Puerto Rico Shuttle Carolina, Puerto Rico jtorres@puertoricoshuttle.com 787-400-2100

OP John Walsh Vice President - Operations PreFlight Airport Parking Chicago, IL john.walsh@intpark.com 312-935-2804

OP-NM Brian Kramer Program Manager, Roadside Assistance Waymo - SPONSOR Denver, CO briankramer@google.com 650-669-7376

OP-NM Noelle Duong City Policy & Gov. Affairs Manager Waymo - SPONSOR Oakland, CA noelled@waymo.com 650-669-7376

OP-NM Nick Rose Product Manager Waymo - SPONSOR San Francisco, CA nicksrose@google.com 650-669-7376

OP-NM Jillian Warner Strategic Partnerships Dev. Manager Waymo - SPONSOR San Francisco, CA jillwarner@waymo.com 650-669-7376

OP-NM James Wright Customer Success Manager WeDriveU Beaverton, OR james.wright@wedriveu.com 650-645-6800

OP-NM Gillian Zoss VP, Business Development WeDriveU Burlingame, CA gillian.zoss@wedriveu.com 650-645-6800

Kevin Biesty President Biesty Policy Solutions Phoenix, AZ kevinbiesty@gmail.com 602-763-7227

David Drennon Policy Advisor Office of Phoenix Mayor Kate Gallego Phoenix, AZ david.drennon@phoenix.gov 602-262-3111

STAFF John Bell UTK Department Head UTK Supply Chain Management Knoxville, TN bell@utk.edu 865-974-8275

STAFF Kevin Heaslip UTK Director and Professor UTK Center for Transportation Research Knoxville, TN kheaslip@utk.edu 865-974-5255

STAFF Ray Mundy Executive Director AGTA Powell, OH mundyr@umsl.edu 314-225-7039

STAFF Sandy Mundy Treasurer AGTA Powell, OH agta.sandy@gmail.com 314-753-3432

STAFF Misty Richards AGTA Admin. / UTK Grant Coor. AGTA / UTK Center for Transportation Research Knoxville, TN mdaniel1@utk.edu 865-898-1820

STAFF Jeff Trombly AGTA Exec. Dir / UTK Asst. Professor AGTA / UTK Supply Chain Management Knoxville, TN jtrombly@utk.edu 865-360-6202

GUEST Shayla Abbey Spokane, WA

GUEST Miya Sinclair Mississauga, Ontario

GUEST Shirley Fricke Olympia, WA

GUEST Ksenia Carson Austin, TX

GUEST Kristi Carter Austin, TX


